
ZNTD 03452W: KWAZULU-NATAL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR A YEAR CONTRACT PERIOD OF 04 MONTHS 
AT ETHEKWINI REGION FOR THE FOLLOWING SITE: 71 SPARKS ROAD: REMAINDER OF PORTION 13 &14 OF ERF 576 BRICKFIELD: APPLICATION FOR THE 
APPROVAL OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT AND THE ADVERTISEMENT THEREOF. 

 

 

 

1 

 

 
     Notification of Tender 
The KZN Department of Public Works: eThekwini Regional Office invites bids for the following service: 
Description of Service   :             Rendering of Security Services at 71 Sparks Road: Remainder of    

                                                                                               Portion 13 &14 Of ERF 576 Brickfield  
Bid Number    :  ZNTD 03452W 
Contract Period                  : 04 Months 
Closing Date    : 05 November 2015  
Closing Time    :  11:00 
Documents available from  :  KZN Department of Public Works: eThekwini Region    

(Ground floor) 455A Jan Smuts Highway, Mayville, 4091 during 
working hours 09h00 to 15h00.     

Enquiries relating to bid document may be directed to : Mr L. Ngcobo, Tel 031 203 2161 

All technical enquiries may be directed to: Mr M.R. Mkhize, Tel 031 203 2156  
Compulsory Pre-Tender Meeting           :             Yes 
Date     :   03 November 2015 
Time     :   10:00 
Venue     :   At main gate 
Bidders must submit B-BBEE or EME certificate issued by a Verification Agency accredited by SANAS or a Registered Auditors. 
B-BBEE POINTS WILL BE ALLOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

B-BBEE STATUS LEVEL OF CONTRIBUTOR Number of Points 80/20 

1 20 

2 18 

3 16 

4 12 

5 8 

6 6 

7 4 

8 2 

Non-compliant Contributor 0 

 
TENDERERS TO NOTE 
1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender  
     document. 
2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 
3. In addition, the Department will conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.  
4.Tender documents must be purchased prior to the starting time of pre tender briefing meeting. 
  No tender documents will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates 
  will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting. 
5. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing. 
6. No late arrivals will be admitted to the pre tender briefing meeting. 
7. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting tender documents   
    must be submitted on a readable compact disc together with the bid at close of tender. 
8. Late submissions will not be accepted. 
9.Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 
10. Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database will be legible to submit bids. 
 

 


